3M™ Fiber Dome Terminal
Closures FDTC 08M and
FDTC 08S External Drop
Termination
The compact 3M™ Fiber Dome Terminal Closures FDTC
08M and FDTC 08S are hermetically sealed fiber dome
terminal closures for aerial, buried above-grade, and buried
below-grade applications.

3M™ Fiber Optic Splice Tray 2538
3M™ Fiber Optic Splice Tray 2540-12-SF/72-MF
Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description 3M ID Minimum
Order
FDTC-08M-B-00N-01C-A-04-EPAA Fiber dome terminal closure with one 20 mm double cable port, four
external SC adapters, one ground, one 2540 splice tray, four SC/APC pigtails 80-6113-8244-3 1
FDTC-08M-B-00N-01C-A-06-EPAA Fiber dome terminal closure with one 20 mm double cable port, six external
SC adapters, one ground, one 2540 splice tray, six SC/APC pigtails 80-6113-8245-0 1
FDTC-08S-B-00N-01A-A-04-EPAA Fiber dome terminal closure w/ one 20 mm double cable port, four
external SC adapters, one 2538 splice tray, four SC/APC pigtails 80-6113-8022-3 1
FDTC-08S-B-00N-01A-A-06-EPAA Fiber dome terminal closure w/ one 20 mm double cable port, six external
SC adapters, one 2538 splce tray, six SC/APC pigtails 80-6113-8024-9 1
FDTC-08S-B-00N-01A-A-04-EPAC Fiber dome terminal closure w/ one 20 mm double cable port, four
external SC adapters, one 2538 splce tray, four SC/APC ribbon fanout 80-6113-8023-1 1
FIBEr DOME SIzE
08M 15.2" x 7.2" x 6.0" (385.0mm x 182.0mm x 151.0mm); midspan application
08S 21.2" x 7.2" x 6.0" (539.0mm x 182.0mm x 151.0mm); midspan application
08ME 13.0" x 7.2" x 6.0" (330.0mm x 182.0mm x 151.0mm); end of span application
10SE 19.3" x 10.1"  (485.0mm x 255.0mm); end of span application
Base Port Configuration
B 6 - External Adaptor (HFOC) ports, 2-12mm branch cable ports, 20mm double cable port/
kit; midspan
C 8 - External Adaptor (HFOC) ports, 20mm double cable port/kit; midspan
E 8 - 12mm ECAM ports, 20mm double cable port/kit; midspan
F 10 - 12mm ECAM ports with one ECAM-12MM kit; end of span
G 1 - 12mm ECAM port, 2 - 18mm ECAM ports, 27mm double cable port/kit; midspan
H 6 - External Adaptor (HFOC) ports, 2 - 12mm branch cable ports, 12mm cable port/kit;
end of span
J 8 - External Adaptor (HFOC) ports, 12mm cable port/kit; end of span
K 7 - 18mm ECAM ports with one ECAM-18MM kit; end of span
ECAM Drop Kits
00-08 # of ECAM kits
Type of ECAM Drop Kit
N None
F ECAM-12MM-FLAT-US for flat drop cables; (25 lb pullout)
r ECAM-12MM-RND-5/8MM for 5 to 8mm round drop cables; (> 25 lb pullout)
U ECAM-12MM Universal for round or flat drop cables; (> 25 lb pullout)
M ECAM-12MM-MF for Miniflex conduit
Splice Trays
0-6 # of splice trays; see terminal closures specs for type of tray and maximum # of trays.
Type of Splice Tray
N None
A 2538-24-SF/72-MF; accommodates 12 2529 3M Fibrlok™ Splices, 24 single or 72 mass fusion splices
(for FDTC 08S)
B 2539-12-SF; accommodates 12 single fusion splices (for FDTC 08S, 08M, & 08ME)
C 2540-12-SF/36-MF; accommodates 12 single or 36 mass fusion splices (for FDTC 08S, 08M, & 08ME)
Ground Legs
N None
A 1 GND Lug
B 2 GND Lugs (for FDTC-08S-G only)
3M™ Fiber Dome Terminal Closure - FDTC 08 Configuration Guide
FDTCModel Number XXX - - - - --X XXXX XXXX X X
Splitters (Qnty. Type, Input/Output Fibers)
A 1, 1x4 PLC, Input Spliced/Output